Date: 6/3/24

o il

A EASTERN LONG ISLAND

Peconic Baykeeper in partnership with the Blue Water Task Force tests sites across the East End for enterococcus bacteria.
Counts of 104 or higher are considered a risk to human health. Results available 24 hour after sampling.

Site

Southampton:

Gin Lane

Flying Point: Mecox Bay
Flying Point: Scott Cameron Beach

Southampton:
Hampton Bays
Hampton Bays
Hampton Bays
Hampton Bays
Hampton Bays

Heady Creek

: Lynn Ave

:Argonne Rd E

: Old Ponquogue Bridge
: Ponquogue Beach

: Red Creek Pond

North Sea: Little Fresh Pond West
North Sea: Little Fresh Pond North
North Sea: Towd Point

North Sea: North Sea Harbor
Tuckahoe: Cold Spring Pond South

Hampton Bays

: Meschutt Beach

Sag Harbor: Little Northwest Creek
Sag Harbor: SANS Beach

Sag Harbor:Windmill Beach

Sag Harbor: Lo

ng Beach

Noyac: Circle Beach
Noyac: Circle Beach Il Estuary

North Sea: Big
Sagg Pond

Fresh Pond

East Quogue: Tiana Bay Park
East Quogue: Triton Lane

East Quogue: Weesuck Creek Boat Ramp

Count
MPN/100ml

<10

20
10
NT
NT
20
<10
<10
3448
173
305
<10
<10
<10
10
20
10

132
<10
<10
<10
<10
146

<10
<10
<10

Indication of

Low Bacteria

Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria
NT

NT

Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria
High Bacteria
High Bacteria
High Bacteria
Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria

High Bacteria
Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria
High Bacteria

Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria
Low Bacteria



PECOMC
BAYKEEPER

7
o it

EASTERN LONG ISLAND

Date: 6/3/24

Peconic Baykeeper in partnership with the Blue Water Task Force tests sites across the East End for enterococcus bacteria.
Counts of 104 or higher are considered a risk to human health. Results available 24 hour after sampling.

East Hampton: Fithian Lane 3076 High Bacteria
East Hampton: Methodist Lane NT NT
Hook Pond: Dunemere Lane NT NT
EH Village Bioswale NT NT
East Hampton: Town Pond 10 Low Bacteria
Hook Pond South NT NT
Georgica Pond: Cove Hollow <10 Low Bacteria
Georgica Pond: Rt 27 Kayak Launch NT NT
Georgica Pond: Beachside <10 Low Bacteria
Georgica Beach: 3rd Jetty 10 Low Bacteria
Southold: Breezy Basin Inlet 20 Low Bacteria
Southold: Conkling Point Inlet 10 Low Bacteria
Jamesport: South Jamesport Ave <10 Low Bacteria
Northampton: Wildwood Lake 332 High Bacteria
Cutchogue: Wickham Creek 10 Low Bacteria
Southold: Richmond Creek West 250 High Bacteria
Southold: Goose Creek 134 High Bacteria
Shelter Island: West Neck Harbor Anchorage NT NT
Shelter Island: Coecles Harbor Anchorage NT NT

Shelter Island: Dering Harbor NT NT



BAYKEEPER

FOUNDATION
4 EASTERN LONG ISLAND

@ SURFRIDER

Date: 6/3/24

Peconic Baykeeper in partnership with the Blue Water Task Force tests sites across the East End for enterococcus bacteria.
Counts of 104 or higher are considered a risk to human health. Results available 24 hour after sampling.



