





Date: 6/3/24

Peconic Baykeeper in partnership with the Blue Water Task Force tests sites across the East End for enterococcus bacteria. Counts of 104 or higher are considered a risk to human health. Results available 24 hour after sampling.

Site	Count MPN/100ml	Indication of
Southampton: Gin Lane	<10	Low Bacteria
Southampton: Old Town Beach	41	<b>Medium Bacteria</b>
Flying Point: Mecox Bay	20	Low Bacteria
Flying Point: Scott Cameron Beach	10	Low Bacteria
Southampton: Heady Creek	NT	NT
Hampton Bays: Lynn Ave	NT	NT
Hampton Bays: Argonne Rd E	20	Low Bacteria
Hampton Bays: Old Ponquogue Bridge	<10	Low Bacteria
Hampton Bays: Ponquogue Beach	<10	Low Bacteria
Hampton Bays: Red Creek Pond	3448	High Bacteria
North Sea: Little Fresh Pond West	173	High Bacteria
North Sea: Little Fresh Pond North	305	High Bacteria
North Sea: Towd Point	<10	Low Bacteria
North Sea: North Sea Harbor	<10	Low Bacteria
<b>Tuckahoe: Cold Spring Pond South</b>	<10	Low Bacteria
Hampton Bays: Meschutt Beach	10	Low Bacteria
Sag Harbor: Little Northwest Creek	20	Low Bacteria
Sag Harbor: SANS Beach	10	Low Bacteria
Sag Harbor: Haven's Beach	85	<b>Medium Bacteria</b>
Sag Harbor:Windmill Beach	132	High Bacteria
Sag Harbor: Long Beach	<10	Low Bacteria
Noyac: Circle Beach	<10	Low Bacteria
Noyac: Circle Beach II Estuary	<10	Low Bacteria
North Sea: Big Fresh Pond	<10	Low Bacteria
Sagg Pond	146	High Bacteria
Sagg Main	98	Medium Bacteria
East Quogue: Tiana Bay Park	<10	Low Bacteria
East Quogue: Triton Lane	<10	Low Bacteria
East Quogue: Weesuck Creek Boat Ramp	<10	Low Bacteria







Date: 6/3/24

Peconic Baykeeper in partnership with the Blue Water Task Force tests sites across the East End for enterococcus bacteria. Counts of 104 or higher are considered a risk to human health. Results available 24 hour after sampling.

East Hampton: Fithian Lane	3076	High Bacteria
East Hampton: Methodist Lane	NT	NT
Hook Pond: Dunemere Lane	NT	NT
EH Village Bioswale	NT	NT
East Hampton: Town Pond	10	Low Bacteria
<b>Hook Pond South</b>	NT	NT
Georgica Pond: Cove Hollow	<10	Low Bacteria
Georgica Pond: Rt 27 Kayak Launch	NT	NT
Georgica Pond: Beachside	<10	Low Bacteria
Georgica Beach: 3rd Jetty	10	Low Bacteria
Southold: Breezy Basin Inlet	20	Low Bacteria
Southold: Conkling Point Inlet	10	Low Bacteria
Mattituck: Bay Ave	52	Medium Bacteria
Jamesport: South Jamesport Ave	<10	Low Bacteria
Flanders: Longneck Blvd.	52	Medium Bacteria
Northampton: Wildwood Lake	332	High Bacteria
Riverhead: Indian Island Park Beach	85	Medium Bacteria
Cutchogue: Wickham Creek	10	Low Bacteria
Southold: Richmond Creek East	41	Medium Bacteria
Southold: Richmond Creek West	250	High Bacteria
Southold: Goose Creek	134	High Bacteria
Shelter Island: West Neck Harbor Anchorage	NT	NT
Shelter Island: Coecles Harbor Anchorage	NT	NT
Shelter Island: Dering Harbor	NT	NT







Date: 6/3/24

Peconic Baykeeper in partnership with the Blue Water Task Force tests sites across the East End for enterococcus bacteria. Counts of 104 or higher are considered a risk to human health. Results available 24 hour after sampling.